PRIME POLYMER
AEBHHETOR “TSAL Ya—vaY N—pr—

. 202447 H
N ® > O o
IAR)21—"(FvRALI4)L L) #ERYIEER  EVOLUE(C6-LLDPE) st et TS L7 —
Evolue® (Cast Film) Product Data Sheet Prime Polymer Co.,Ltd.
Evolue® (FRIESIE) B EWiER EHERAMMR S
HEHEr1
4L L (v RR)
WiEEE =X v4 Method of measurement .
Properties Unit iR % Cast Film- R (FLiE)
IR E 1y
JIS K ASTM SP0540 SP1540 SP2040 SP2540 SP3530 SP4030
AILbk=R7B—L Ak
H A Melt-mass ilow rate g/10min 7210 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.2 3.8
General properties gi;
ExmiE Densit ke/m® | 7112 003 013 018 924 031 038
EIE S E2N ]
Tensile stress at yield MPa - - - 10 13 15
JEAR SN A
5| BRER IR I 7161
Tensile stress at break MPa 7162 >16 >18 >19 >20 16 >21
W RN A
5 sREIRIFE ULV T A
%?ﬁﬂ‘lﬁﬁ | Nominal tg%:ﬁ;ﬁ/ﬁre}% at break % >500 >500 >500 >500 360 >500
Mechanical properties Lo
ML 4 1 R (F g 3
Modulus of elasticity in flexure MPa 7171 120 190 220 270 430 550
ey
v )LE—EERS
Charpy impact strength kd/m? 7111 NB NB NB NB NB NB
1R R E
BATDT 2OA—E—FEX
Durometer hardness (D scale) — 7215 49 54 b5 56 58 59
DR H KHERE
T THIBLE s /) B 5 o
Chemical properties ESCR . g — D1693 >1000 >1000 >1000 >1000 >1000 >1000
L it PR 45 7 h FE L4 e
| t“ﬁvhiﬂ_(ﬂ:,ﬁ_
B Vlca;c&S_EfEtE}réggomt C 7206 83 96 101 106 110 114
Thermal properties — _—
e ik
Melti_rég;oint °C 7121 90 112 114 119 122 127
[Eh
BIEEE-MN-I1E ERE—-M—11E kS
Urtla—low Temp Heat Seal Low Temp Heat Seal Stiffness
BERAHY ERAHMY Mt
BE i B 2t B
Advantages High Impact Strength High Speed Mouldability
LA 7 B A
R
Chemical Resistance
i
BEEIqILLA
TR Laminaion Film
Major Applications g8l
TEA® AT
Stretch Film* ZES3 &
JCIl {LEE AR T MSE B TR EEEi
JCII self-restrictive standards HYes HYes - Yes HYes HYes HYes

*1 BRI (ZJIS K7151H K07 152(— 5> CVE2S (anBAja & [%2.16ke) *1  Specimen preparation according to JIS K7151 (IS0293) and 7152 (IS0294) (Load at 2.16kg)
ALboO—LAkM1g/10minklE : GTHBHEEH Melt Index above 1g/10min: Injection molding specimen
ALboO—LAM1g/10minEkis | EHEBREEEA Melt Index below 1g/10min: Pressed sheet specimen

O AERICRHEIN T RI. BEEHTCEHEONAEEORESTT, < Data described in this catalog are representative figures obtained by measurement under specific conditions.

O REMICREHEHINTLWSIARIE. REFZDLZARE~NDERGERERILT HEDTIEHYFEL A, <> Uses described in this catalog do not necessarily assure results of certain product applications.

O AREHTRNLEAZROFERICERLTIZ. TEMREEIZDTEET S, < When using this product for uses introduced in this catalog, care should be taken not to infringe on industrial property rights.

OXREAGIF. EERAE(EERESR. BES) HORERREZERLTHLT . BEARICIXFEATEEE A OThis product is not applied to medical appliance and medical supplies packing use.

O ZNEHOABIZ. BBEDEOFEHLEETAZENAHYET DT CTEATSLY, <> Information contained in this catalog is subject to change with or without notice.

*1 15, S0 S FLRRJIS K7151 (1S0293) & 7152 (ISO294) &7k m Ak (1756 £ 252.16ke)
A 1g/10minkl £ ST BRI K A
RhEE1g/10min AT : EZa i B Jo 4 A

O AEMAPCHMIFTARE, MREESGTNEENRERL,

O AZMAPCHMFTARR, FERBZ X REZARPHERSR,

O MATFAZMPRNBMAEN, IS EIEMXMNTWRAN(BETH, ClE, EinNEF) B,
O NAFESHREUREAGZARE, BRHEXK,

O BTFRBRERE, AZHMARTATRERESEAMEWIER THFHER, 5B RE,



SP3010

SP2510

SP2520

SP2320

SP2020

SP1510

SP1520

SP0510

SP4030

SP2540

SP2040

SP1540

SP0540

SP4020

SP2530S

SP2020




FRIME PFOLYMER

METALLOCENE o-OLEFIN COPOLYMER

FILM GRADE

SP0510

¢ EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
¢ EXCELLENT HEAT SEAL PROPERTIES

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

TEST TEST
PROPERTIES UNIT METHOD CONDITION SP0510

(1SO)
Melt Flow Rate g/10min 1133 190°C 1.2
Density kg/m? 1183 - 904
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa 527-1,2 - -
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa 527-1,2 - 18
Tensile Strain @ Break Y% 527-1,2 - >500
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa 178 - 110
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m? 179-1 - NB
Hardness - 868 Shore D 49
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs D1693 (ASTM) - >1000
Vicat Softening Point °C 306 - 85
Melting Point °C 11357-3 - 98

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.
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FILM GRADE

SP0540

¢ EXCELLENT HEAT SEAL PROPERTIES
¢ EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
¢ EXCELLENT OPTICAL PROPERTIES

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

METALLOCENE «a-OLEFIN COPOLYMER

FRIME PFOLYMER

PROPERTIES UNIT
Melt Flow Rate g/10min
Density kg/m?®
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa
Tensile Strain @ Break %
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m?
Hardness -
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs
Vicat Softening Point °C
Melting Point °C

TEST
METHOD
(1SO)

1133

1183

527-1,2

527-1,2

527-1,2

178

179-1

868

D1693 (ASTM)

306

11357-3

TEST

CONDITION

190°C

Shore D

SP0540

3.8

903

>16

>500

120

NB

49

>1000

83

98

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.




FILM GRADE

SP1510

¢ EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
¢ EXCELLENT HEAT SEAL PROPERTIES

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

FRIME PFOLYMER

METALLOCENE o-OLEFIN COPOLYMER

PROPERTIES UNIT
Melt Flow Rate g/10min
Density kg/m?®
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa
Tensile Strain @ Break %
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m?
Hardness -
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs
Vicat Softening Point °C
Melting Point °C

TEST
METHOD
(1SO)

TEST
CONDITION

1133 190°C

1183 -

527-1,2 -

527-1,2 -

527-1,2 -

178 -

179-1 -

868 Shore D

D1693(ASTM) -

306 -

11357-3 -

SP1510

1.0

915

18

>500

160

NB

54

>1000

98

116

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.




FILM GRADE

SP1520

¢ EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
¢ EXCELLENT HEAT SEAL PROPERTIES

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

METALLOCENE o-OLEFIN COPOLYMER

FRIME PFOLYMER

PROPERTIES UNIT
Melt Flow Rate 9/10min
Density kg/m®
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa
Tensile Strain @ Break %
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m?
Hardness -
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs
Vicat Softening Point °C
Melting Point °C

TEST
METHOD
(1SO)

1133

1183

527-1,2

527-1,2

527-1,2

178

179-1

868

D1693(ASTM)

306

11357-3

TEST

CONDITION

190°C

Shore D

SP1520

2.0

913

16

350

160

NB

54

>1000

96

116

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.




METALLOCENE o-OLEFIN COPOLYMER CRIME FOLYMER

FILM GRADE
SP1540

¢ EXCELLENT OPTICAL PROPERTIES
¢ EXCELLENT HEAT SEAL PROPERTIES
¢ EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

TEST TEST
PROPERTIES UNIT METHOD CONDITION SP1540

(1SO)
Melt Flow Rate g/10min 1133 190°C 3.8
Density kg/m?® 1183 - 913
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa 527-1,2 - -
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa 527-1,2 - >18
Tensile Strain @ Break % 527-1,2 - >500
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa 178 - 190
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m? 179-1 - NB
Hardness - 868 Shore D 54
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs D1693 (ASTM) - >1000
Vicat Softening Point °C 306 - 96
Melting Point °C 11357-3 - 113

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.
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METALLOCENE o-OLEFIN COPOLYMER

MRIME MOLYMER

FILM GRADE

SP2020

¢ EXCELLENT PROCESSABILITY
¢ EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
¢ EXCELLENT HEAT SEAL PROPERTIES

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

TEST TEST
PROPERTIES UNIT METHOD CONDITION SP2020

(1SO)
Melt Flow Rate g/10min 1133 190°C 2.3
Density kg/m?® 1183 - 916
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa 527-1,2 - -
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa 527-1,2 - 17
Tensile Strain @ Break % 527-1,2 - 350
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa 178 - 220
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m? 179-1 - NB
Hardness - 868 Shore D 54
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs D1693 (ASTM) - >1000
Vicat Softening Point °C 306 - 93
Melting Point °C 11357-3 - 116

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.



CROSS-LINKED CABLE GRADE

SP2030

¢ HIGH CROSSLINKING DEGREE
¢ EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
¢ EXCELLENT HEAT RESISTANCE

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

METALLOCENE a-OLEFIN COPOLYMER

FRIME PFOLYMER

PROPERTIES UNIT
Melt Flow Rate g/10min
Density kg/m?®
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa
Tensile Strain @ Break %
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m?
Hardness -
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs
Vicat Softening Point °C
Melting Point °C

TEST
METHOD
(1SO)

1133

1183

527-1,2

527-1,2

527-1,2

178

179-1

868

D1693 (ASTM)

306

11357-3

TEST
CONDITION

190°C

Shore D

SP2030

2.3

922

>20

>500

260

NB

55

>1000

106

122

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.




FILM GRADE

SP2040

¢ EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
¢ EXCELLENT HEAT SEAL PROPERTIES
¢ EXCELLENT OPTICAL PROPERTIES

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

METALLOCENE o-OLEFIN COPOLYMER

FRIME PFOLYMER

PROPERTIES UNIT
Melt Flow Rate 9/10min
Density kg/m®
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa
Tensile Strain @ Break %
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m?
Hardness -
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs
Vicat Softening Point °C
Melting Point °C

TEST
METHOD
(1SO)

1133

1183

527-1,2

527-1,2

527-1,2

178

179-1

868

D1693 (ASTM)

306

11357-3

TEST

CONDITION

190°C

Shore D

SP2040

3.8

918

>19

>500

220

NB

55

>1000

101

116

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.
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METALLOCENE o-OLEFIN COPOLYMER

FILM GRADE

SP2320

EXCELLENT PROCESSABILITY
EXCELLENT OPTICAL PROPERTIES
EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
EXCELLENT HEAT SEAL PROPERTIES

* & o o

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

TEST TEST
PROPERTIES UNIT METHOD CONDITION SP2320

(1SO)
Melt Flow Rate 9/10min 1133 190°C 1.9
Density kg/m® 1183 - 920
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa 527-1,2 - -
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa 527-1,2 - 19
Tensile Strain @ Break % 527-1,2 - 350
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa 178 - 240
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m? 179-1 - NB
Hardness - 868 Shore D 55
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs D1693 (ASTM) - >1000
Vicat Softening Point °C 306 - 101
Melting Point °C 11357-3 - 118

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.



METALLOCENE o-OLEFIN COPOLYMER ot ot b

FILM GRADE

SP2510

EXCELLENT PROCESSABILITY
EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
EXCELLENT ANTI-BLOCKING PROPERTIES
EXCELLENT HEAT SEAL PROPERTIES

* & o o

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

TEST

PROPERTIES UNIT METHOD COLED?'I-'I;ON SP2510
(1SO)

Melt Flow Rate 9/10min 1133 190°C 1.5
Density kg/m® 1183 - 923
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa 527-1,2 - -
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa 527-1,2 - 20
Tensile Strain @ Break % 527-1,2 - 350
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa 178 - 260
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m? 179-1 - NB
Hardness - 868 Shore D 56
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs D1693 (ASTM) - >1000
Vicat Softening Point °C 306 - 103
Melting Point °C 11357-3 - 121

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.



METALLOCENE o-OLEFIN COPOLYMER R FURYMR

FILM GRADE

SP2520

EXCELLENT PROCESSABILITY
EXCELLENT HEAT RESISTANCE
EXCELLENT STIFFNESS

EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
EXCELLENT ANTI-BLOCKING PROPERTIES

* & & o o

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

TEST TEST
PROPERTIES UNIT METHOD CONDITION SP2520

(1SO)
Melt Flow Rate g/10min 1133 190°C 1.9
Density kg/m?® 1183 - 925
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa 527-1,2 - -
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa 527-1,2 - 20
Tensile Strain @ Break % 527-1,2 - 350
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa 178 - 320
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m? 179-1 - NB
Hardness - 868 Shore D 56
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs D1693(ASTM) - >1000
Vicat Softening Point °C 306 - 105
Melting Point °C 11357-3 - 122

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.
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METALLOCENE oa-OLEFIN COPOLYMER

FRIME PFOLYMER

TUBE GRADE

SP2530S

¢ EXCELLENT HEAT SEAL PROPERTIES
¢ EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
¢ EXCELLENT STRESS CRACK RESISTANCE

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

TEST TEST
PROPERTIES UNIT METHOD CONDITION SP2530S

(1SO)
Melt Flow Rate g/10min 1133 190°C 1.9
Density kg/m?® 1183 - 920
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa 527-1,2 - -
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa 527-1,2 - 19
Tensile Strain @ Break % 527-1,2 - 350
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa 178 - 240
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m? 179-1 - NB
Hardness - 868 Shore D 54
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs D1693(ASTM) - >1000
Vicat Softening Point °C 306 - 105
Melting Point °C 11357-3 - 122

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.



FRIME PFOLYMER

METALLOCENE o-OLEFIN COPOLYMER

FILM GRADE

SP2540

¢ EXCELLENT PROCESSABILITY

¢ EXCELLENT HEAT SEAL PROPERTIES

¢ EXCELLENT STIFFNESS

¢ EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

TEST TEST
PROPERTIES UNIT METHOD CONDITION SP2540

(1SO)
Melt Flow Rate g/10min 1133 190°C 3.8
Density kg/m?® 1183 - 924
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa 527-1,2 - 10
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa 527-1,2 - >20
Tensile Strain @ Break % 527-1,2 - >500
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa 178 - 270
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m? 179-1 - NB
Hardness - 868 Shore D 56
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs D1693(ASTM) - >1000
Vicat Softening Point °C 306 - 106
Melting Point °C 11357-3 - 120

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.
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METALLOCENE oa-OLEFIN COPOLYMER

MRIME MOLYMER

FILM GRADE

SP3010

EXCELLENT ANTI-BLOCKING PROPERTIES
EXCELLENT STIFFNESS

EXCELLENT HEAT RESISTANCE
EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES

* & o o

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

TEST TEST
PROPERTIES UNIT METHOD CONDITION SP3010

(1SO)
Melt Flow Rate g/10min 1133 190°C 0.8
Density kg/m?® 1183 - 926
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa 527-1,2 - 13
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa 527-1,2 - >25
Tensile Strain @ Break % 527-1,2 - >500
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa 178 - 490
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m? 179-1 - NB
Hardness - 868 Shore D 54
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs D1693(ASTM) - >1000
Vicat Softening Point °C 306 - 106
Melting Point °C 11357-3 - 124

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.
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METALLOCENE «-OLEFIN COPOLYMER PRIME POLYMER
ROTO MOLDING GRADE

SP4030

¢ EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES

¢ EXCELLENT RIGIDITY AND TOUGHNESS

¢ EXCELLENT HEAT RESISTANCE

¢ EXCELLENT STRESS CRACKING RESISTANCE (ROTATION MOLDING)
¢ SUPERIOR OIL RESISTANCE (ROTATION MOLDING)

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

TEST

PROPERTIES UNIT METHOD COLED?'I-'I;ON SP4030
(1SO)

Melt Flow Rate 9/10min 1133 190°C 3.8
Density kg/m® 1183 - 938
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa 527-1,2 - 15
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa 527-1,2 - >21
Tensile Strain @ Break % 527-1,2 - >500
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa 178 - 550
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m? 179-1 - NB
Hardness - 868 Shore D 58
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs D1693(ASTM) - >1000
Vicat Softening Point °C 306 - 114
Melting Point °C 11357-3 - 127

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.



METALLOCENE o-OLEFIN COPOLYMER CRIME FOLYMER

FILM GRADE

SP4530

¢ EXCELLENT MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
¢ EXCELLENT RIGIDITY AND TOUGHNESS
¢ EXCELLENT HEAT RESISTANCE

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

TEST TEST
PROPERTIES UNIT METHOD CONDITION SP4530

(1SO)
Melt Flow Rate 9/10min 1133 190°C 2.8
Density kg/m® 1183 - 946
Tensile Stress @ Yield Mpa 527-1,2 - -
Tensile Strength @ Break Mpa 527-1,2 - >17
Tensile Strain @ Break % 527-1,2 - >500
Stiffness (Flexus Modulus) Mpa 178 - 720
Charpy Impact Strength kd/m? 179-1 - NB
Hardness - 868 Shore D 62
Environmental Stress Crack Resistance hrs D1693(ASTM) - >1000
Vicat Softening Point °C 306 - 120
Melting Point °C 11357-3 - 131

* The figures shown above are representative but not specification values.
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